

PUBLIC HEARINGS Orangeburg City Council May 7, 2024 6:00 PM

- For consideration of a Zoning District Map change from B-1, General Business to B-2, Central Business District for properties belonging to Fred Felder located at 761 Russell Street TMS # 0152-20-01-005.000, TMS # 0152-20-01-007.000, a portion TMS #0152-20-01-002.000 and a portion TMS #0152-20-01-006.000
- For consideration of an ordinance authorizing the transfer of certain parcels of real property with improvements, if any, located near the western corner of the intersection of Seaboard Street and Russell Street, identified as all of TMS #0152-20-01-008.000, a portion of TMS #0152-20-01-002.000 and a portion of TMS #0152-20-01-006.000

AGENDA

- 1. Consideration of April 16, 2024, City Council Minutes
- 2. Consideration of April 25, 2024, Special City Council Minutes

RECOGNITION OF MAY COMMUNITY OF CHARACTER TRAIT

Inspiring is encouraging or making you feel you want to do something

PRESENTATION

3. Retiree Resolution - Dhayalini C. Garvin - Department of Public Utilities

OLD BUSINESS

- 4. Second reading of an ordinance for consideration of a Zoning District Map change from B-1, General Business to B-2, Central Business District for properties belonging to Fred Felder located at 761 Russell Street TMS# 0152-20-01-005.000, TMS# 0152-20-01-007.000, a portion of TMS #0152-20-01-002.000 and a portion TMS #0152-20-01-006.000
- 5. Second reading of an ordinance authorizing the transfer of certain parcels of real property with improvements, if any, located near the western corner of the intersection of Seaboard Street and Russell Street, identified as all of TMS #0152-20-01-008.000, a portion of TMS #0152-20-01-002.000, and a portion of TMS# 0152-20-01-006.000

Page 2 Agenda May 7, 2024

MATTERS PERTAINING TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES6. City of Orangeburg DPU Recognized as a Reliable Public Power Provider

Sidney Evering, II **City Administrator**

Meeting will be available for live public viewing on the City's Facebook account at https://www.facebook.com/cityoforangeburg. Public comments and/or questions can be made by emailing publiccomment@orangeburg.sc.us.

Community of Character Trait – May "Inspiring"